

SC No. ....  
State Vs. Ansar  
FIR No. 271/2023  
PS: Dayalpur  
U/s: 498-A/304-B/34 of IPC

**03.08.2023**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ansar produced in JC.  
Sh. Mohd. Imran Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Fresh sessions case is received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Today, on calling the case, accused, who is in JC, has been produced. Ld. Counsel for the accused has also appeared and filed vakalatnama on behalf of the accused. Same is taken on the record.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for filing of the report of FSL and also for consideration on charge.

To come up on **21.08.2023**.

IO is also called upon for the next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.08.2023**