

SC No. 162/23
State vs. Ansar
FIR No. 271/23
PS: Dayalpur

06.11.2023

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused from J/C not produced.
Sh. Sarfaraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/Inspector Karamveer in person.

Matter is fixed for filing the report of FSL, reply to protest petition filed by the complainant.

Today IO has filed the report of FSL, copies thereof have been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused and also to the Ld. APP for the state.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks time to file reply to the protest petition as he could not prepare the reply thereof.

Since accused has not been produced from J/C so Production Warrants is ordered to be issued against the accused for the NDOH.

Matter stands adjourned for filing reply of the protest petition for 23.11.2023. **Both the IOs are called upon for the NDOH.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.11.2023

At 11.45 AM

At this stage, accused produced from J/C. So there is not need for production of warrants. The accused be produced on 23.11.2023. He is apprised about the NDOH.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.11.2023