

SC No. 162/2023
State Vs. Ansar
FIR No. 271/2023
PS: Dayal Pur

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced in JC.

The matter is fixed for order on the protest petition filed by the complainant.

Today, on calling the case, accused has been produced in JC. Since, this court remained busy in examining the witnesses in a time bound case and also in other cases till 3:55 PM and at 4:00 PM, I have to go to attend the meetings called by the Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. So, the matter is ordered to be listed on **01.12.2023**, for order on the protest petition filed by the complainant.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.11.2023