

**SC No. 162/2023**  
**State Vs. Ansar**  
**FIR No. 271/2023**  
**PS: Dayal Pur**

**01.12.2023**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for the applicant.

The matter is fixed for today for order on the protest petition filed by the applicant.

Vide my detailed order of even date, the protest petition filed by the applicant has been dismissed, being not maintainable.

Since, the matter is already fixed for 21.02.2024 and 22.02.2024, for evidence of the prosecution. So, the matter is ordered to be listed on the date fixed.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.12.2023**