

**I.A. No. 01/2024**  
**SC NO. 162/2023**  
**STATE VS. MOHD. ANSAR**  
**FIR NO. 271/2023**  
**PS: DAYAL PUR**

**03.05.2024**

Present : Ms. Neha Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused.

An application for grant of bail, filed by the accused Mohd. Ansar, has been received today. Copy thereof has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Issue notice of this application to the IO for

**06.05.2024.**

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.05.2024**