

SC No. 162/2023
State Vs. Ansar
FIR No. 271/2023
PS: Dayalpur

30.8.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sarfraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO and MHC(M) in person.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has filed an application for seeking permission to examine witnesses namely Allah Noor Khan, Sameer Malik, Shamshuddin, Smt. Afsana, Smt. Ruksar and Smt. Guddi through Video Conferencing.

Copy supplied.

An application on behalf of the complainant is filed to get the evidence recorded through V.C.

Let the applications be put up on **02.9.2024**, for consideration.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **09.11.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.8.2024**