

SC NO. 162/2023  
STATE VS. ANSAR  
FIR NO. 271/2023  
PS: DAYALPUR.

18.10.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State.

Accused Ansar produced from JC.

Sh. Sarfraz Asif, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 Ms. Guddi (through VC) has been examined in chief, partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ahlmad is directed to send the evidence recorded today through email to the concerned official at Aligarh District Court so that the same to be signed by the witness today itself.

The concerned official at Aligarh District Court has sent us back the signed copy of evidence of PW-2 Ms. Guddi through email.

The concerned official of Aligarh District Court has been instructed to send back the signed original evidence of witness through post.

PW-2 Ms. Guddi is bound down for next date of hearing.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 6, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for 19.11.2024, witnesses

mentioned at serial no. 2 and 3, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for **29.11.2024** and witnesses mentioned at serial no. 4 and 5, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for **05.12.2024**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/18.10.2024**