

**SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS: DAYALPUR**

19.11.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ansar produced from JC.

The case is fixed for PE through VC.

The Ahlmad has informed that he has talked with the concerned official of Aligarh District Court, who has informed him that in Aligarh District Court, the lawyers are abstaining from work today, that is why evidence of PW-2 cannot be recorded through VC.

In view of the same, the case adjourned.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **29.11.2024**. Necessary intimation be sent to the concerned official of Aligarh District Court to make arrangement for recording of evidence through VC.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.11.2024