

**SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS: DAYALPUR**

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ansar produced from JC.
Sh. Mohd. Naved and Ms. Arsun Bee, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.

PW-2 Guddi further cross-examined and discharged through video conferencing. Print of the same has been taken signed by the undersigned.

Ahlmad is directed to send the evidence recorded today through email to the concerned official at Aligarh District Court so that the same may be signed by the witness today itself.

The concerned official at Aligarh District Court has sent us back the signed copy of evidence of PW-2 Ms. Guddi through email alongwith copy of the Aadhar Card of Guddi. Print outs of the same are taken.

The concerned official of Aligarh District Court has been instructed to send back the signed original evidence of witness through post.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **15.01.2025** for PE.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/09.01.2025**