

SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS: DAYALPUR

21.02.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ansar produced from JC.

IO Insp. Karamveer has appeared through
VC.

Neither any witness has appeared nor the concerned official from Aligarh District Court has joined through VC.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 2, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **07.05.2025** and **08.05.2025**.

Necessary intimation also be sent to the concerned official of Aligarh District Court to make necessary arrangement for recording evidence of witness mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 in the list of witnesses through VC.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/21.02.2025