

IA NO. 03/2025
SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS:DAYALPUR
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

27.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Mohd Naved & Ms Arsun Bee, Ld.
Counsels for the accused/applicant, Mohd Ansar.

Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused has filed an application for grant of bail on behalf of the applicant/accused Mohd Ansar.

Let notice be issued to the IO to remain present along with reply of this application for **30.05.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025