

IA NO. 03/2025
SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS:DAYALPUR
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

30.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Mohd Naved & Ms Arsun Bee, Ld.
Counsels for the accused/applicant, Mohd
Ansar.
SI Rajeev on behalf of IO.

SI Rajeev has submitted that the IO has
already been transferred.

Notice of the application was received by
him yesterday only. He has sought some time to file the
reply.

On request, put up for reply/arguments on
31.05.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/30.05.2025