

IA NO. 03/2025  
SC NO. 162/2023  
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR  
FIR NO. 271/2023  
PS:DAYALPUR  
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

**31.05.2025**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Mohd Naved & Ms Arsun Bee, Ld.  
Counsels for the accused/applicant, Mohd  
Ansar.  
Sh. Shoaib, Ld. counsel for complainant.  
SI Rajeev on behalf of IO.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Part-arguments heard.

Now, put up with main case on date  
already fixed i.e. **14.07.2025** and **16.07.2025**. Fresh  
notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025