

**SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS:DAYALPUR
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC**

31.05.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Mohd Naved & Ms Arsun Bee, Ld.
Counsels for the accused/applicant, Mohd
Ansar.
Sh. Shoaib, Ld. counsel for complainant.
SI Rajeev on behalf of IO.

File taken up as an application for bail is pending which is listed for today.

Perusal of the record shows that the two main witnesses who are the sisters of the deceased are yet to be examined.

The case is already listed for PE for 14.07.2025 and 16.07.2025 and witnesses at serial no. 2 and 3 have already been summoned.

In addition to witnesses at serial no. 2 and 3, witnesses at serial no. 4 and 5 also be summoned for the date already fixed on 14.07.2025 and 16.07.2025.

Ld. counsel for complainant is directed to ensure the presence of the witnesses in the Aligarh Court on the next date of hearing.

Necessary intimation also be sent to the concerned official of Aligarh District Court to make

necessary arrangement for recording evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 to 5 through VC on date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2025 and 16.07.2025.

Now, put up on date already fixed i.e. **14.07.2025** and **16.07.2025**. Fresh notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025