

IA NO. 03/2025  
SC NO. 162/2023  
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR  
FIR NO. 271/2023  
PS:DAYALPUR  
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

14.07.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Mohd Naved & Ms Arsun Bee, Ld.  
Counsels for the accused/applicant Mohd  
Ansar.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 16.07.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/14.07.2025