

IA No. 03/2025
SC No. 162/2023
State Vs. Mohd. Ansar
FIR No. 271/2023
PS: Dayalpur
U/s: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Naved, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Mohd. Ansar.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The case is listed for orders on the application for
grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Mohd.
Ansar.

Order is not ready today.

Now, put up for orders 18.07.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.07.2025