

SC NO. 162/2023  
STATE VS. MOHD ANSAR  
FIR NO. 271/2023  
PS:DAYALPUR  
U/S: 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

**13.08.2025**

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Mohd. Ansar on bail in person.  
Sh. Mohd Naved, Ld. Counsels for the accused.  
Ld. Counsel for witness.

The case is fixed for PE, however, witness is not present.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 3, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh along with IO and MHC(M) for PE for date already fixed i.e. **19.08.2025**.

Necessary intimation also be sent to the concerned official of Aligarh District Court to make necessary arrangement for recording evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 3 through VC on NDOH.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.08.2025