

SC NO. 162/2023
STATE VS. Ansar
FIR NO. 271/2023
PS: Dayal Pur
U/s 498-A/304-B/34 of IPC

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ansar in person with Mohd Naved
alongwith Ms. Arsun Bee Ld. Counsel.
PW Shamshuddin joined through VC for evidence.

PW 6 Shamshuddin has been examined-in-chief,
cross examined and discharged (through VC).

One copy of the evidence has been signed by the
undersigned and taken on record. Ahlmad is directed to send the
copy of evidence through e-mail to the concerned official of
District Court, Aligarh for signing of the same by the witness
today itself. The concerned official of District Court, Aligarh has
been directed to get the evidence signed by the witness and send
the same in original to this Court through registered post.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.
24.11.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025