

SC NO. 162/2023
State vs. Ansar
FIR no. 271/2023
PS: Dayalpur

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ansar on bail in person with Ld. Counsels,
Sh. Mohd. Naved and Ms. Arsun Bee.

Witness not present today.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 and 7, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh alongwith IO and MHC(M), for **30.07.2026**.

Necessary intimation be also sent to the concerned official of Aligarh District Court to make necessary arrangements for recording evidence of witness Samir Malik through Video Conferencing on the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/30.05.2026